BILL FOSTER ELEVENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, ILLINOIS

CONGRESSMAN

HOUSE FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMITTEE SUBCOMMITTEE ON CAPITAL MARKETS, INSURANCE, AND GOVERNMENT SPONSORED ENTERPRISES SUBCOMMITTEE ON MONETARY POLICY AND TRADE

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON SCIENCE, SPACE AND TECHNOLGY SUBCOMMITTEE ON OVERSIGHT SUBCOMMITTEE ON THE ENVIRONMENT



Congress of the United States

House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

April 28, 2021

The Honorable Rosa DeLauro Chairwoman Appropriations Committee Rayburn House Office Building Washington, DC 20515 The Honorable Kay Granger Ranking Member Appropriations Committee Longworth House Office Building Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chair DeLauro and Ranking Member Granger:

I am requesting funding for the Cornerstone Services Wellness Center for individuals with disabilities including those diagnosed with mental illness/co-occurring substance use disorder in fiscal year 2022.

The entity to receive funding for this project is Cornerstone Service Inc Will County Sheltered Workshope, located at 777Joyce Road, Joliet, IL 60436.

The funding would be used for the construction of a Wellness Center. The Wellness Center includes additional professional offices, bathrooms, a fitness club, warming kitchen, and a large meeting room. The offices would provide space for our nursing,

behavioral analysts, clinical staff, and other professionals dedicated to the holistic wellbeing of the attendees, many of whom are diagnosed with a mental illness or cooccurring mental illness/substance use disorder.

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has any financial interest in this project.

Sincerely,

Bill Faster

Bill Foster Member of Congress

1224 LONGWORTH BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 PHONE: (202) 225-3515 FAX: (202) 225-9420

AURORA OFFICE: 2711 E. NEW YORK STREET SUITE 204 AURORA, IL 60502 PHONE: (630) 585-7672

JOLIET OFFICE: 815 N. Larkin Ave. SUITE 206 JOLIET, IL 60435 PHONE: (815) 280-5876